

\220

SLP(C)No. 3201 OF 2003

ITEM No.11

Court No. 5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3201/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in CR 2937/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND G.B.RASWANT CHARITABLE TRUST

Respondent (s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

( With Appln(s). for exemption from filing O.T. )

Date : 03/03/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE AR. LAKSHMANAN

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Kirit N. Raval, SG

Mrs. J.S. Wad, Adv.

Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.

Ms. Niharika Behl, Adv.

Mrs. D. Silvi, Adv.

M/s. J.S. Wad & Co., Advs.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states that the Haryana Act contemplates eviction on the ground of own occupation in respect of premises let for residential purposes and so far as non-residential premises are concerned, the present case is not covered by Sections 13(3)(a)(ii) and 13(3A).

Issue notice to the respondent to show cause why leave to appeal be not granted.

Until further orders the eviction of the petitioner from the suit premises shall remain stayed

(Ajay Kr. Jain)

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master

Court Master