

\204  
SLP(C)No. 3201 OF 2003  
ITEM No.57

Court No. 4

SECTION IVB  
A/N MATTER

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.3201/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 10/12/2002 in CR 2937/02  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

LAXMI CHAND G.B.RASWANT CHARITABLE TRUST  
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent (s)

Date : 28/04/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.C. LAHOTI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For Petitioner (s) Mrs.J.S. Wad, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish Wad, Adv.  
Ms. Niharika Bahl, Adv.  
for M/s. J.S. Wad & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent (s) Mr. Ashwani Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Chadha, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
.SP2

Respondent is allowed four weeks' time for filing  
counter affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed in three weeks  
thereafter.

.SP1  
(N. Annapurna) (Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master Court Master